SPRING RACING PROGRAM 2025

SAT 13 SEP 2025 - CROWN MAKYBE DIVA STAKES DAY

TAB We're On

Rubaroc Exford Plate LR
Cap D'Antibes Stakes LR
Schweppes Poseidon Stakes LR
Lexus Archer Stakes Gr. 3
Tontonan Stakes LR
Kirin Ichiban Let's Elope Stakes Gr. 2
Crown Makybe Diva Stakes Gr. 1
HKJC World Pool Bobbie Lewis Quality Gr. 2

Ronald McDonald House Charities Trophy

SUN 21 SEP 2025 - SPRING CLASSICS PREVIEW RACE DAY

VICTORIA
RACING CLUB

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class (registered race name)

3YO+ BM78 HCP

3YO SW&P (N/C) (Exford Plate)

3YO Fillies SW&P (N/C) (Cap D'Antibes Stakes)

3YO SW & P (Poseidon Stakes)

Quality Hcp (Archer Stakes - formerly Hotham Handicap)
4YO&Up Hcp (N/C) (Tontonan Stakes)

Mares SW&P (N/C) (Milady Stakes)

WFA (N/C) (Makybe Diva Stakes)

4YO&Up Qlty Hep (N/C) (Bobbie Lewis Quality)

Open Hep (N/C)

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class

1100m

1400m
1100m

1100m

2500m
1400m
1400m
1600m
1200m
1700m

P/Money
incl.
Trophies

$80,000
$177,095
$177145
$177,095
$304,610
$177,095
$304,945
$755,645
$304,945
$150,000

P/Money

incl.

TAB We're On

Living Legends Trophy

Darley Spring Preview

Show Day Handicap

Crown Oaks Preview

Victoria Derby Preview

Ronald McDonald House Pin & Win Mile
Melbourne Cup Carnival, Fancy A Gallop

SAT 4 OCT 2025 - TAB TURNBULL STAKES DAY

TAB We're On

Darley Maribyrnong Trial Stakes LR
Super Impose Stakes LR
TAB Edward Manifold Stakes Gr. 2
Danehill Stakes Gr. 2
Paris Lane Stakes LR
The Lexus Bart Cummings Gr. 3
TAB Turnbull Stakes Gr. 1
Gilgai Stakes Gr. 2
Kirin Ichiban Rose of Kingston Stakes Gr. 2

SAT 1 NOV 2025, VICTORIA DERBY DAY

BM70 HCP

4YO+ Mares BM78 HCP

3YO+ BM70 HCP

BM74 HCP

Super VOBIS 3YO Fillies SW + P

Super VOBIS 3YO Colts and Geldings SW + P
3YO+ BM70 HCP

BM70 HCP

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class (registered race name)

BM78

2YO SW (Maribyrnong Trial Stakes )

3YO SW & P (Super Impose Stakes)

3YO Fillies SW (Edward Manifold Stakes)

3YO SW&P (N/C) (Danehill Stakes)

4YO & UP Hcp (Paris Lane Handicap)

Quality Hcp (The Bart Cummings)

4YO & UP SW & P (Turnbull Stakes)

3YO & UP SW & P (Baguette Stakes)

4YO & UP Mares SW & P (Rose of Kingston Stakes)

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class (registered race name)

2000m
1800m
2550m
1420m
1800m
1800m
1630m
1100m

1200m
1000m
1800m
1600m
1100m
1400m
2520m
2000m
1200m
1400m

Trophies
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$75,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000

P/Money

incl.
Trophies

$80,000
$177145
$177,045
$304,945
$304,945
$177,095
$505,410
$755,645
$304,945
$304,945

P/Money

incl.
Trophies

Channel 9 Carbine Club Stakes Gr. 3
The TAB Vanity Gr. 3
G.H. Mumm Rising Fast Stakes Gr. 3
The ABC Bullion Damien Oliver Gr. 2
HKJC World Pool Wakeful Stakes Gr. 2
Coolmore Stud Stakes Gr. 1
Howden Victoria Derby Gr. 1
TAB Empire Rose Stakes Gr. 1
Kirin Ichiban Sprint Gr. 3

3YO SW&P (VRC Carbine Club Stakes)

3YO Fillies SW&P (N/C) (The Vanity)

Hcp (Rising Fast Stakes, formerly Chatham Stakes)
Hcp (The Damien Oliver - formerly Linlithgow Stakes)
3YO Fillies SW&P (Wakeful Stakes)

3YO SW (Ascot Vale Stakes)

3YO SW (Victoria Derby)

F&M WFA (Empire Rose Stakes)

Mares SW&P (Begonia Belle Stakes)

1600m
1400m
1200m
1400m
2000m
1200m
2500m
1600m
1100m

$503,645
$243,645
$243,645
$504,945
$304,945
$2,005,645
$2,011,500
$1,005,645
$243,645



SPRING RACING PROGRAM 2025

TUE 4 NOV 2025 - LEXUS MELBOURNE CUP DAY

Darley Maribyrnong Plate

TAB Trophy

MA Services Grand Handicap

The Schweppervescence Plate
Australian Heritage Cup

Kirin Ichiban Plate

Lexus Melbourne Cup

The Amanda Elliott

The Hong Kong Jockey Club Stakes
Channel 9 Trophy

THU 6 NOV 2025 - CROWN OAKS DAY

LR
Gr. 1
LR
Gr.3

VICTORIA
RACING CLUB

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class (registered race name)

2YO SW (Maribyrnong Plate)

3YO SW&P (Batman Stakes)
BM80 Grand Hcp *qualifying cond
3YO SW&P

BM96 Hcp

Hcp (Melbourne Cup Day Plate)
Hcp (Melbourne Cup)

3YO Hcp (VRC Springtime Stakes)
4YO Mares (Maybe Mahal Stakes)
BM90 Hcp No Grey

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class (registered race name)

1000m
1800m
2000m
1000m
2800m
1800m
3200m
1400m
1400m
1400m

Distance

P/Money
incl.
Trophies

$243,645
$202,145
$152,145
$152,195
$253,345
$202,145
$10,000,000
$203,345
$243,645
$152,195

P/Money

incl.

TCL Trophy
NYE at Flemington Century Stakes
RDA Subzero Handicap

Inglis Bracelet

Good Friday Appeal Trophy
Melbourne Cup Carnival Country Final
Crown Red Roses Stakes

Crown Oaks

Channel 9 Chester Manifold Stakes

SAT 8 NOV 2025 - TAB CHAMPIONS STAKES DAY

LR

Gr. 3
Gr. 1
LR

3&4YO F&M Hcp BM70
SW&P (Century Stakes)

Greys Hcp BM90O Hcp (must retain Subzero in race
name configuration)

3YO+ F&M SW+P *qualifying cond

BM9O Hcp

BM80O Hcp *qualifying cond

3YO Fillies SW&P (Red Roses Stakes)
3YO Fillies SW (VRC Oaks)

Open Handicap (Chester Manifold Stakes)

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Class (registered race name)

1700m
1000m
1400m

1600m
1800m
1600m
1100m
2500m
1600m

Distance

Trophies
$152,645
$202,245
$152,245

$355,649
$152,145
$503,345
$303,645
$1,011,500
$202,195

P/Money

incl.

Ronald McDonald House Charities Mile
Inglis Banner

Queen Elizabeth Stakes

FISHER Stakes
TAB Matriarch Stakes
VRC Champions Sprint

Lexus Champions Mile
TAB Champions Stakes

HKJC World Pool Grand Handicap

RL

Gr. 3

LR
Gr. 2
Gr. 1

Gr. 1
Gr. 1

4YO&Up BM84 Hcp

2YO HCP (restricted 2YO race for Inglis nominated
graduates) + $200k Pink Bonus

Quality Hcp (VRC Queen Elizabeth Stakes) *holds $200k
bonus to winner if balloted from Cup

Hcp (Always Welcome Stakes)
Mares SW&P (Matriarch Stakes)

WFA (VRC Champions Sprint, formerly Victoria Racing
Club Stakes)

WFA (VRC Champions Mile, formerly Cantala Stakes)

WFA (VRC Champions Stakes, formerly LKS
Mackinnon Stakes)

BM80O Grand Hcp *qualifying cond

1600m
1000m

2600m

1200m
2000m
1200m

1600m
2000m

1100Om

Trophies
$152,145
$405,649

$303,645

$202,295
$304,945
$3,005,645

$3,005,645
$3,011,500

$152,245



