



VICTORIA  
RACING CLUB

# SPRING RACING PROGRAM 2025

## SAT 13 SEP 2025 - CROWN MAKYBE DIVA STAKES DAY RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class (registered race name)	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
TAB We're On		3YO+ BM78 HCP	1100m	\$80,000
Rubaroc Exford Plate	LR	3YO SW&P (N/C) (Exford Plate)	1400m	\$177,095
Cap D'Antibes Stakes	LR	3YO Fillies SW&P (N/C) (Cap D'Antibes Stakes)	1100m	\$177,145
Schweppes Poseidon Stakes	LR	3YO SW & P (Poseidon Stakes)	1100m	\$177,095
Lexus Archer Stakes	Gr. 3	Quality Hcp (Archer Stakes - formerly Hotham Handicap)	2500m	\$304,610
Tontonan Stakes	LR	4YO&Up Hcp (N/C) (Tontonan Stakes)	1400m	\$177,095
Kirin Ichiban Let's Elope Stakes	Gr. 2	Mares SW&P (N/C) (Milady Stakes)	1400m	\$304,945
<b>Crown Makybe Diva Stakes</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>WFA (N/C) (Makybe Diva Stakes)</b>	<b>1600m</b>	<b>\$755,645</b>
HKJC World Pool Bobbie Lewis Quality	Gr. 2	4YO&Up Qlty Hcp (N/C) (Bobbie Lewis Quality)	1200m	\$304,945
Ronald McDonald House Charities Trophy		Open Hcp (N/C)	1700m	\$150,000

## SUN 21 SEP 2025 - SPRING CLASSICS PREVIEW RACE DAY RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
TAB We're On		BM70 HCP	2000m	\$50,000
Living Legends Trophy		4YO+ Mares BM78 HCP	1800m	\$50,000
Darley Spring Preview		3YO+ BM70 HCP	2550m	\$50,000
Show Day Handicap		BM74 HCP	1420m	\$50,000
Crown Oaks Preview		Super VOBIS 3YO Fillies SW + P	1800m	\$75,000
Victoria Derby Preview		Super VOBIS 3YO Colts and Geldings SW + P	1800m	\$75,000
Ronald McDonald House Pin & Win Mile		3YO+ BM70 HCP	1630m	\$50,000
Melbourne Cup Carnival, Fancy A Gallop		BM70 HCP	1100m	\$50,000

## SAT 4 OCT 2025 - TAB TURNBULL STAKES DAY RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class (registered race name)	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
TAB We're On		BM78	1200m	\$80,000
Darley Maribyrnong Trial Stakes	LR	2YO SW (Maribyrnong Trial Stakes )	1000m	\$177,145
Super Impose Stakes	LR	3YO SW & P (Super Impose Stakes)	1800m	\$177,045
TAB Edward Manifold Stakes	Gr. 2	3YO Fillies SW (Edward Manifold Stakes)	1600m	\$304,945
Danehill Stakes	Gr. 2	3YO SW&P (N/C) (Danehill Stakes)	1100m	\$304,945
Paris Lane Stakes	LR	4YO & UP Hcp (Paris Lane Handicap)	1400m	\$177,095
The Lexus Bart Cummings	Gr. 3	Quality Hcp (The Bart Cummings)	2520m	\$505,410
<b>TAB Turnbull Stakes</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>4YO &amp; UP SW &amp; P (Turnbull Stakes)</b>	<b>2000m</b>	<b>\$755,645</b>
Gilgai Stakes	Gr. 2	3YO & UP SW & P (Baguette Stakes)	1200m	\$304,945
Kirin Ichiban Rose of Kingston Stakes	Gr. 2	4YO & UP Mares SW & P (Rose of Kingston Stakes)	1400m	\$304,945

## SAT 1 NOV 2025, VICTORIA DERBY DAY RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class (registered race name)	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
Channel 9 Carbine Club Stakes	Gr. 3	3YO SW&P (VRC Carbine Club Stakes)	1600m	\$503,645
The TAB Vanity	Gr. 3	3YO Fillies SW&P (N/C) (The Vanity)	1400m	\$243,645
G.H. Mumm Rising Fast Stakes	Gr. 3	Hcp (Rising Fast Stakes, formerly Chatham Stakes)	1200m	\$243,645
The ABC Bullion Damien Oliver	Gr. 2	Hcp (The Damien Oliver - formerly Linlithgow Stakes)	1400m	\$504,945
HKJC World Pool Wakeful Stakes	Gr. 2	3YO Fillies SW&P (Wakeful Stakes)	2000m	\$304,945
<b>Coolmore Stud Stakes</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>3YO SW (Ascot Vale Stakes)</b>	<b>1200m</b>	<b>\$2,005,645</b>
<b>Howden Victoria Derby</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>3YO SW (Victoria Derby)</b>	<b>2500m</b>	<b>\$2,011,500</b>
<b>TAB Empire Rose Stakes</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>F&amp;M WFA (Empire Rose Stakes)</b>	<b>1600m</b>	<b>\$1,005,645</b>
Kirin Ichiban Sprint	Gr. 3	Mares SW&P (Begonia Belle Stakes)	1100m	\$243,645



VICTORIA  
RACING CLUB

# SPRING RACING PROGRAM 2025

## TUE 4 NOV 2025 - LEXUS MELBOURNE CUP DAY

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class (registered race name)	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
Darley Maribyrnong Plate	Gr. 3	2YO SW (Maribyrnong Plate)	1000m	\$243,645
TAB Trophy	LR	3YO SW&P (Batman Stakes)	1800m	\$202,145
MA Services Grand Handicap		BM80 Grand Hcp *qualifying cond	2000m	\$152,145
The Schweppervescence Plate		3YO SW&P	1000m	\$152,195
Australian Heritage Cup		BM96 Hcp	2800m	\$253,345
Kirin Ichiban Plate	LR	Hcp (Melbourne Cup Day Plate)	1800m	\$202,145
Lexus Melbourne Cup	Gr. 1	Hcp (Melbourne Cup)	3200m	\$10,000,000
The Amanda Elliott	LR	3YO Hcp (VRC Springtime Stakes)	1400m	\$203,345
The Hong Kong Jockey Club Stakes	Gr.3	4YO Mares (Maybe Mahal Stakes)	1400m	\$243,645
Channel 9 Trophy		BM90 Hcp No Grey	1400m	\$152,195

## THU 6 NOV 2025 - CROWN OAKS DAY

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class (registered race name)	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
TCL Trophy		3&4YO F&M Hcp BM70	1700m	\$152,645
NYE at Flemington Century Stakes	LR	SW&P (Century Stakes)	1000m	\$202,245
RDA Subzero Handicap		Greys Hcp BM90 Hcp (must retain Subzero in race name configuration)	1400m	\$152,245
Inglis Bracelet		3YO+ F&M SW+P *qualifying cond	1600m	\$355,649
Good Friday Appeal Trophy		BM90 Hcp	1800m	\$152,145
Melbourne Cup Carnival Country Final		BM80 Hcp *qualifying cond	1600m	\$503,345
Crown Red Roses Stakes	Gr. 3	3YO Fillies SW&P (Red Roses Stakes)	1100m	\$303,645
<b>Crown Oaks</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>3YO Fillies SW (VRC Oaks)</b>	<b>2500m</b>	<b>\$1,011,500</b>
Channel 9 Chester Manifold Stakes	LR	Open Handicap (Chester Manifold Stakes)	1600m	\$202,195

## SAT 8 NOV 2025 - TAB CHAMPIONS STAKES DAY

RACE ORDER NOT CONFIRMED

Name	Group	Class (registered race name)	Distance	P/Money incl. Trophies
Ronald McDonald House Charities Mile		4YO&Up BM84 Hcp	1600m	\$152,145
Inglis Banner	RL	2YO HCP (restricted 2YO race for Inglis nominated graduates) + \$200k Pink Bonus	1000m	\$405,649
Queen Elizabeth Stakes	Gr. 3	Quality Hcp (VRC Queen Elizabeth Stakes) *holds \$200k bonus to winner if balloted from Cup	2600m	\$303,645
FISHER Stakes	LR	Hcp (Always Welcome Stakes)	1200m	\$202,295
TAB Matriarch Stakes	Gr. 2	Mares SW&P (Matriarch Stakes)	2000m	\$304,945
<b>VRC Champions Sprint</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>WFA (VRC Champions Sprint, formerly Victoria Racing Club Stakes)</b>	<b>1200m</b>	<b>\$3,005,645</b>
<b>Lexus Champions Mile</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>WFA (VRC Champions Mile, formerly Cantala Stakes)</b>	<b>1600m</b>	<b>\$3,005,645</b>
<b>TAB Champions Stakes</b>	<b>Gr. 1</b>	<b>WFA (VRC Champions Stakes, formerly LKS Mackinnon Stakes)</b>	<b>2000m</b>	<b>\$3,011,500</b>
HKJC World Pool Grand Handicap		BM80 Grand Hcp *qualifying cond	1100m	\$152,245

